2. The above financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed
under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued there under. Audited
Standalone Financial Results were duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved in the Board
Meeting held on May 27, 2024.

3. Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023, 30th September, 2023 and 31st December, 2023
have been restated on account of regrouping of Net Gain / (Loss) on fair value changes on investments to
Other Income and Interest earned on investments to Interest Income which was earlier included with Net
Gain on Fair Value Changes. Consequently the Interest accrued is shown separately under other financial
assets which was earlier carried along with I nvestments in the statement of Assets & Liabilities for the
quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

Reconciliation between originally Reported Result and Restated Result is summarised below:

Quarter ended 31st Dec, Quarter ended 30th Sept, Quarter ended 30th Jun,
2023 2023 2023

Particulars Reclas
Original I Reclass I ; Reclass I

Original sificati Revised ificatio Revised Original 1 ificat io Revised
on n n

Revenue from 1851.80 (23. 70) 1828.10 1155.55 (11.51) 1144.04 900.50 (28.95) 871.55
Operations

Other Income 5.53 23.70 29.23 4.29 20.71 25.00 3.85 28.95 32.80

Other expenses - I - ' - 24.07 9.20 33.27 - - I -
I

Net impact on I Nil Nil Nil I Profit

Statement of Asse t & Liabilities
Half year ended 30th Sept,

20 23
Particulars

Reclassi
Original

fication
Revised

Financial Assets

Investments 1,185.00 I (9.77) 1,175.23
Other Financial assets 123.89 9.77 133.66
Net impact on Total Asset Nil

4. Segment reporting as per Ind-As 108 is not applicable as management has determined that the Company is
involved in trading activity either in physical or on exchanges and operates under single chief operating
decision maker w.e.f. April 1 2023.

Abans Enterprises Limited

Regd. Office: 36, 37, 38A, 3"' Floor, 227 Nari man Shavon, Backbay Reclamation, Nari man Point, Mumbai-400021

\.. +91 22 61790000 A 022 61790010 m compliance@abansenterprises.com O www.abansenterprises.com

CIN: L 74120MH1985PLC035243

~ABANS®
5. During the current financial year, Holding Company has acquired entire stake of non - controlling interest in